
Region Name of Diplomatic Office Type mail address

Asia Nepal Embassies konepemb@mofat.go.kr

Asia New Zealand Embassies iwyoon07@mofat.go.kr

Asia New Zealand (Oakland) Annexes lostinlove@korea.kr 

Asia East Timor Embassies koreadili@mofat.go.kr

Asia Laos Embassies laos@mofat.go.kr

Asia Malaysia Embassies simhw65@korea.kr

Asia Mongolia Embassies kormg@mofat.go.kr

Asia Myanmar Embassies myanmar@mofat.go.kr

Asia Bangladesh Embassies embdhaka@mofat.go.kr

Asia Vietnam Embassies korembviet@mofat.go.kr

Asia Vietnam (Ho Chi Minh) Consulate Generals ka0825@nec.go.kr

Asia Brunei Embassies brunei@mofat.go.kr

Asia Sri Lanka Embassies korembsl@mofat.go.kr

Asia Singapore Embassies munsy100@korea.kr

Asia Australia Embassies kisun95@korea.kr

Asia Australia (Sydney) Consulate Generals kimyc59@korea.kr

Asia Australia (Melbourne) Annexes conmel1@mofat.go.kr

Asia India Embassies jsuly@korea.kr 

Asia India (Mumbai) Consulate Generals mumbai@mofat.go.kr

Asia Indonesia Embassies koremb_in@mofat.go.kr

Asia Japan Embassies japan@nec.go.kr

Asia Japan (Kobe) Consulate Generals kobe@mofat.go.kr

Asia Japan (Nagoya) Consulate Generals nagoya@mofat.go.kr

Asia Japan (Niikata) Consulate Generals yun5417@korea.kr

Asia Japan (Sapporo) Consulate Generals jsj0408@korea.kr

Asia Japan (Sendai) Consulate Generals sendai@mofat.go.kr

Asia Japan (Osaka) Consulate Generals osaka@nec.go.kr

Asia Japan (Yokohama) Consulate Generals yokohama@mofat.go.kr

Asia Japan (Fukuoka) Consulate Generals fategood@korea.kr

Asia Japan (Hiroshima) Consulate Generals hiroshima@mofat.go.kr

Asia China Embassies china@nec.go.kr

Asia China (Guangzhou) Consulate Generals cordi72@korea.kr

Asia China (Shanghai) Consulate Generals shanghai@nec.go.kr

Asia China (Shenyang) Consulate Generals shenyang@mofat.go.kr

Asia China (Xian) Consulate Generals xiancon@mofat.co.kr

Asia China (Wuhan) Consulate Generals wuhan@mofat.go.kr
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Asia China (Chengdu) Consulate Generals chengdu@mofat.go.kr

Asia China (Qingdao) Consulate Generals chspsp@korea.kr

Asia China (Hong Kong) Consulate Generals ckhq@korea.kr

Asia Shenyang (Dalian) Branch Offices dalian@mofat.go.kr

Asia Cambodia Embassies cambodia@mofat.go.kr

Asia Thailand Embassies himfine@korea.kr

Asia Pakistan Embassies pakistan@mofat.go.kr

Asia Pakistan (Karachi) Annexes karachi@mofat.go.kr

Asia Papua New Guinea Embassies embpng@mofat.go.kr

Asia Fiji Embassies korembfj@mofat.go.kr

Asia the Philippines Embassies ph39@mofat.go.kr

America Guatemala Embassies korembsy@mofat.go.kr

America Nicaragua Embassies nicaragua@mofat.go.kr

America Dominica Embassies embcod@mofat.go.kr

America Mexico Embassies wnahd1211@korea.kr

America the United States of America Embassies usvoting@nec.go.kr

America
the United States of America
(New York)

Consulate Generals election@mofat.go.kr

America
the United States of America
(Los Angeles)

Consulate Generals laelection@nec.go.kr

America
the United States of America
(Boston)

Consulate Generals overseasvoting@mofat.go.kr

America
the United States of America
(San Francisco)

Consulate Generals sfoversea@mofat.go.kr

America
the United States of America
(Seattle)

Consulate Generals kimmy9052@nec.go.kr

America
the United States of America
(Chicago)

Consulate Generals chicago@nec.go.kr

America
the United States of America
(Atlanta)

Consulate Generals kdw83@nec.go.kr

America
the United States of America
(Honolulu)

Consulate Generals audwkw00@korea.kr

America
the United States of America
(Houston)

Consulate Generals skw4240@korea.kr

America Seattle (Anchorage) Branch Offices anchorage@mofat.go.kr

America Honolulu (Hagatna) Branch Offices kconsul_guam@mofat.go.kr

America Venezuela Embassies venezuela@mofat.go.kr

America Bolivia Embassies jwsong08@mofat.go.kr

America Brazil Embassies wskim96@mofat.go.kr 

America Brazil (Sao Paulo) Consulate Generals cscoreia@mofat.go.kr

America Argentina Embassies argentina@mofat.go.kr

America Ecuador Embassies ecuador@mofat.go.kr

America El Salvador Embassies embcorea@mofat.go.kr

America Honduras Embassies coreaembajada@mofat.go.kr

America Uruguay Embassies skkwon10@mofat.go.kr

America Jamaica (Kingston) Annexes jamaica@mofat.go.kr

America Chile Embassies embchile@mofat.go.kr

America
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America Canada Embassies ygseo@korea.kr

America Canada(Montreal) Consulate Generals montreal@mofat.go.kr

America Canada(Vancouver) Consulate Generals jhkim737@korea.kr 

America Canada(Toronto) Consulate Generals sunkis@nec.go.kr

America Costa Rica Embassies koco@mofat.go.kr

America Columbia Embassies embacorea@mofat.go.kr

America Trinidad and Tobago Embassies trinidad@mofat.go.kr

America Panama Embassies panama@mofat.go.kr

America Paraguay Embassies clean7047@nec.go.kr

America Peru Embassies peru@mofat.go.kr

Europe Greece Embassies gremb@mofat.go.kr

Europe Netherlands Embassies netherlands@mofat.go.kr

Europe  Norway Embassies kornor@mofat.go.kr

Europe Denmark Embassies korembdk@mofat.go.kr

Europe Germany Embassies n2l620@korea.kr

Europe Germany (Frankfort) Consulate Generals chotaikun@korea.kr

Europe Germany (Hamburg) Consulate Generals gkhamburg@mofat.go.kr

Europe Germany (Bonn) Annexes admin-bn@mofat.go.kr

Europe Russia Embassies voteru@mofat.go.kr

Europe Russia(Vladivostok) Consulate Generals korvl@mofat.go.kr

Europe Russia(Saint Petersburg) Consulate Generals korpb@mofat.go.kr

Europe Russia(Irkutsk) Consulate Generals irkutsk@mofat.go.kr

Europe
Vladivostok (Yuzhno-
Sakhalinsk)

Branch Offices sakhalin@mofat.go.kr

Europe Rumania Embassies romania@mofat.go.kr

Europe Belgium Embassies eukorea@mofat.go.kr

Europe Belarus Embassies belemb@mofat.go.kr

Europe Bulgaria Embassies korea-embassy@mofat.go.kr﻿

Europe Serbia Embassies jchan08@mofat.go.kr

Europe Sweden Embassies koremb.sweden@mofat.go.kr

Europe Switzerland Embassies swiss@mofat.go.kr

Europe Spain Embassies embspain_oh@mofat.go.kr

Europe Spain (Las Palmas) Annexes laspalmas@mofat.go.kr

Europe Slovakia Embassies slovakia@mofat.go.kr

Europe Ireland Embassies irekoremb@mofat.go.kr

Europe Azerbaijan Embassies azeremb@mofat.go.kr

Europe the United Kingdom Embassies ukvoting@nec.go.kr

Europe Austria Embassies okvoting_at@mofat.go.kr

Europe Uzbekistan Embassies uzkoremb@mofat.go.kr

Europe Ukraine Embassies koremb@mofat.go.kr

Europe Italy Embassies necman@nec.go.kr

Europe Italy (Milano) Consulate Generals milano@mofat.go.kr

Europe
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Europe Czech Embassies czech@mofat.go.kr 

Europe Kazakhstan Embassies koreaemb-kz@mofat.go.kr

Europe Kazakhstan (Almaty) Annexes almakorea@mofat.go.kr

Europe Croatia Embassies croatia@mofat.go.kr

Europe Kirghiz Embassies osko97@mofat.go.kr

Europe Tajikistan (Dushanbe) Annexes tjkorem@mofat.go.kr

Europe Turkey Embassies turkey@mofat.go.kr

Europe Turkey (Istanbul) Consulate Generals istanbul@mofat.go.kr

Europe Turkmenistan Embassies korembtm@mofat.go.kr

Europe Portugal Embassies embpt@mofat.go.kr

Europe Poland Embassies koremb_waw@mofat.go.kr

Europe France Embassies france@nec.go.kr 

Europe Finland Embassies korembi@mofat.go.kr

Europe Hungary Embassies hungary@mofat.go.kr

Middle East Lebanon Embassies lbkor@mofat.go.kr

Middle East Morocco Embassies moroccovoting@mofat.go.kr

Middle East Bahrain Embassies korembbah@mofat.go.kr

Middle East Saudi Arabia Embassies kdjung777@nec.go.kr

Middle East Saudi Arabia(Jedda) Consulate Generals jeddah@mofat.go.kr

Middle East Sudan Embassies sudan@mofat.go.kr

Middle East the United Arab Emirates Embassies uae@mofat.go.kr

Middle East
the United Arab
Emirates(Dubai)

Consulate Generals dubai@mofat.go.kr

Middle East Oman Embassies emboman@mofat.go.kr

Middle East Jordan Embassies jordan@mofat.go.kr

Middle East Iraq Embassies kembiraq@mofat.go.kr

Middle East Iran Embassies emb-ir@mofat.go.kr

Middle East Israel Embassies israel@mofat.go.kr

Middle East Egypt Embassies kkwakku@korea.kr

Middle East Qatar Embassies koemb_qa@mofat.go.kr

Middle East Kuwait Embassies kuwait@mofat.go.kr

Middle East Tunisia Embassies tunisie@mofat.go.kr

Africa Ghana Embassies ghana@mofat.go.kr

Africa Gabon Embassies gabon-ambcoree@mofat.go.kr

Africa Nigeria Embassies emb-ng@mofat.go.kr

Africa Nigeria (Lagos) Annexes koremb_lagos@mofat.go.kr

Africa South Africa Embassies w153153@korea.kr

Africa Rwanda Embassies koremb-rwanda@mofat.go.kr

Africa Senegal Embassies senegal@mofat.go.kr

Africa Algeria Embassies koemal@mofat.go.kr

Africa Angola Embassies korembassy_angola@mofat.go.kr

Africa

Middle East
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Africa  Uganda Embassies emb.kampala@mofat.go.kr

Africa Ethiopia Embassies ethiopia@mofat.go.kr

Africa Zimbabwe Embassies kschung93@mofat.go.kr

Africa Cameroon Embassies cameroon@mofat.go.kr

Africa Kenya Embassies emb-ke@mofat.go.kr

Africa Cote d'Ivoire Embassies ambcoabj@mofat.go.kr

Africa
Democratic Republic of the
Congo

Embassies anb-rdc@mofat.go.kr

Africa Tan Zania Embassies embassy-tz@mofat.go.kr
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